.

Form PTO-1595 Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C U.S. Patent and Trade	
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102420	1495	
		<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy then	aot.
 Name of conveying party(les): Domenico Sola Bruno Ippolito Emanuele Ricci Rebaglia Alessandro Balsamo Mauro DiCiommo additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes M No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Greger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Corrective Assignment to Correct the omission of the 2nd 	Internal Address:	gia,
assignee as recorded on Reel/Frame:		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Geoffrey R. Myers, Req</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.0	
Internal Address: Hall, Priddy, Myers	-	count
Street Address: 10220 River Road Ste. 200 City: Potomac State: MD Zip: 20854	50-0644	account)
	THIS SPACE	
	- THIS STAVE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it is a true copy of the original document. <u>Geoffrey R. Myers</u> , <u>AP</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Total number of pages including cove</u> <u>Mail documents to be recorded with</u>	I required cover sheet information to:	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patanta and Trademarks: Name of cohveying party(les): Domeniço Sola Bruno Ippolito Emanuelle Ricci Rebaglia Alessaridro Balsamo Mauro DiCiommo dditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Mo Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name Correct the omission of the 2nd assignée as recorded on Reel/Frame: 9714/0468. 12/18/98 Application number(s) or patent number(e): If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/167, 981 Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geoffrey R, Myers, Rag Internal Address: Hall, Priddy, Myers § VandeSande Law Offices Street Address: 10220 River Road Ste. 200 City: Potomac State: MD Zip: 20854 Do Not USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Geoffrey R. Myers AP Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov Mell documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents 4	Input service Internal Address: Internal Address: <

PATENT REEL: 013591 FRAME: 0433

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FOR PATENTS

2. Name and address of additional receiving party:

Consiglio Nazionale Delle Ricerche 00185 Roma Italy Piazzale Aldo Moro, 7

Application No. 09/167, 981

PATENT REEL: 013591 FRAME: 0434

APR-22-2003 11:11 HALL, PRIDDY & M	
FORM PTO-1595 (Fgv. 6-93) F C 01-28- OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494) 1~//-99 I III III III III III III III III II	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ ♥ ■ 10095	1725 ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Domenico Sola Bruno Ippolito Emanuele Ricci Rebaglia Alessandro Balsamo Mauro DiCiommo Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance O X Assignment JAN 11 1999 X Assignment JAN 11 1999 X Assignment JAN 11 1999 X Change of Name Other 12/18/98	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Brown & Sharpe DEA SpA Internal Address: Street Address: 10024 Moncalieri Via Vittime de Piazza della Loggia 6, ITALY City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (Yes C No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/167,981 	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	nached? I Yes K No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Hall, Priddy & Myers	D Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10220 River Road, #200	8. Deposit account number: 50-0644
City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	BE THIS SPACE
the original document. <u>Geoffrey R. Myers</u> Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o Signature 01/11/99 Date Date
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T Washingtor	required cover sheet information to: 6254.380
Webningtor	PATENT

REEL: 013591 FRAME: 0435

.

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FOR PATENTS

Application No. 09/167,981

)

2. Name and address of additional receiving party:

Consiglio Nazionale Delle Richerche 00185 Roma Italy Piazzale Aldo Moro, 7

)

PATENT REEL: 013591 FRAME: 0436 ASSIGNMENY

Seriaľ	NO.	.09/167,981
-		

October 8, 1998 Fileð

Title "METHOD OF DETERMINING THE MEASURING UNCERTAINTY OF A COORDINATE MEASURING MACHINE"

dollars Messra. Domenico SOLA, Emanuele RICCI, -the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to: 1) Brown & Sharpe DEA SpA 10024 MONCALIERI (Italy) Via Vittime di Piazza della Loggia, 6.

2) CONSIGLIO MAZIONALE DELLE RICERCHE 00185 ROMA (Italy) Piazzale Aldo Moro, 7

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the in-vention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on <u>December</u> 18, 19 98, and in said application and any and all other appli-cations in the United States, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:

1) Brown & Sharpe DEA Spa

2) CONSIGLIO NAZIONALE DELLE RICERCHE

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the re-quest and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said invention or improvements. that said assignee, its Letters Patent on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the aforesaid consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support there-of, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the mademized if would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Witness our (my) hand(s) and seal(s) this 18th day of December Nineteen Hundred and 98.

Hamerico Cala	Mars Po Coo Mans	(Seal)
Domenico SOLA	Manco DI CTOMMO	
Fernowland		(Seal)
Emanuele RICCI	Bruno Ippolito REHAGLIA	
Soucha Boliguna	Buno Rime	(Seal)
Alessandro Balsano		

** Alessandro BALSAMO, Mauro DI CIONNO, Bruno Ippolito REBAGLIA five Italian subjects

PATENT TOTAL P.05 REEL: 013591 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 11/25/2002